
 

 

 

 
 
 

MEDICAID-PEACHCARE  NOTIFICATION 04/30/2008: 
OUTPATIENT  FEE-FOR-SERVICE  PHARMACY  PROGRAM  

IMPORTANT UPDATE 
 
IMPORTANT PLAN CHANGES EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2008: 

 

NPI (National Provider ID) 
 

Pharmacy Provider NPI:  Required effective May 1, 2008 
NCPDP will no longer be accepted for GA Medicaid Fee-for Service electronic claims 
effective May 1, 2008.  Please submit the ID qualifier ‘01’ (NPI) in field 202-B2 and the 
pharmacy NPI (Service Provider ID) in field 201-B1. 
 

Prescriber NPI: Required effective May 23, 2008 
Claims may be submitted with the prescriber’s NPI or State license number between 
May 1 – May 22. Dummy IDs will no longer be accepted effective May 1, except for 
GHS300 and AOH300 when appropriate.  Beginning May 23, only Prescriber NPI will 
be accepted; GHS300 and AOH300 and prescriber state license numbers will no longer 
be accepted.   
 

Submit the ID qualifier ‘01’ for prescriber NPI in NCPDP field 466-EZ and the 
prescriber NPI in field 411-DB. 

     

DATE PRESCRIPTION IS WRITTEN: 
Effective May 1, 2008, claims submitted must include the date the prescription was 
written in NCPDP field 414-DE (DATE PRESCRIPTION IS WRITTEN). 

Please contact your software vendor for specific set-up questions.   
We appreciate your continued participation in the Georgia Medicaid program.  If you have 
any questions, please contact SXC Health Solutions Customer Service at 1-866-525-5826. 

 
     Thank you for your continued participation and support. 
 
     GA Medicaid Program 
     Pharmacy Service Unit 
     404-656-4044 


